
 



CHRO

CHRO 

5%

03

10

15

19

29

2



1 
2

 

3



1

1. AI

 

2. 

3

CHRO 2022 10-11 =570

CEO

AI

4



11%
4 

4% 7

5%
5 

6 

7

 
11% 4%

5



5%

CHRO 8 

CHRO

CHRO

6



CHRO

570 CEO  

89%
CHRO

45% CEO CHRO

CEO  
 

CHRO

CEO CHRO

7



570 CHRO

29%
CHRO 9

CHRO  
CHRO

8



CHRO

CHRO

9



CHRO  
01

10



 +52%

 +44%

 +44%

 +39%

 +39%

 +25% /  

CHRO  

 

CHRO CHRO

2

CHRO

3

CHRO

CHRO

CHRO

3CHRO

CHRO 2022 10-11 =570 CHRO 2022 10-11 =570

CHRO

11



CHRO

CHRO
CHRO 2.3

CHRO
10

CHRO

12



CHRO CEO
4

CHRO

CEO

CHRO

4

13



FERRERO

2020-2021

127

123 3.4%

HR

· Giuseppe Addezio

11

 
 

|

14



 
CHRO

02

15



CHRO

55% CHRO

CHRO  
CEO CHRO

CHRO

Net Better Off

 

16



Net Better Off

1 2 3

4

5%
12

01

02

03

04

 

 

17



“CEO

CHRO

CHRO

  

18



03

19



CHRO 570 CEO CHRO

CHRO

4

CHRO

1140 CEO CHRO 17 CEO CHRO          CHRO 2022 10-11

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

•  

•  

   

20



1

CHRO AI

CHRO  

• 
CHRO

CHRO CHRO

CHRO

• CHRO

AI

 

21



• 13

46%

22



CHRO

Cisco ·  

Francine Katsoudas  

·

Fletcher Previn  

HCM

23



2

CHRO

14 CHRO

• CHRO

CHRO

 

• CHRO

/ HCM/HR

CHRO

AI 10%

2.6 15

24



• CHRO

 

Takeda CHRO · Lauren Duprey  

HRIS AI

AI

25



CHRO

CHRO

· Donna Morris  

15

CHRO AI

2022  

Associate Engagement Survey  

100 AI

CHRO

26



CHRO

150

27



3
CHRO

CHRO

• CHRO

CEO CHRO CHRO

88% CEO CHRO

• CHRO

CHRO

CHRO CEO  
ESG CEO 50%

28



CHRO

180 7.7 2022/23

620 40%

Lenovo 

Gigs

AI

Robbie

7x24

RPA

29



CHRO

bp · Kerry 

Dryburgh

15

CHRO

HR

30



5% 
04

31



CHRO

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

32



 

5%

CHRO

33



 Ellyn Shook

·  Yusuf Tayob

 

 

 

Chuck Robbins  
Cisco  

· Darrell Ford  
UPS  

· Christine Deputy  
Pinterest

· Francine Katsoudas  
Cisco

· Giuseppe Addezio   
Ferrero

· Lauren Duprey  
Takeda  

· Donna Morris  
Walmart

  

  · Kerry Dryburgh  
bp

34



S&P Capital IQ 2020-2022 3800
5 1000

18% 20%
5%

56%

S&P Capital IQ
10 2012-2022

1
2

CHRO

2022 10 11 12
12

570 CEO 570 CHRO

CEO CHRO CHRO
CHRO

CHRO CHRO
0= CHRO 1= CHRO

CHRO

35



CHRO

CHRO
CHRO

17 CEO CHRO

CEO
CHRO

CEO
17 CEO CHRO

CHRO CHRO 1
4

CHRO

CHRO

CHRO

Capital IQ
CHRO

360 17 CEO CHRO

36



1. 2023

2. O x f o r d 
Economics

3. 2022 10 11 570 CEO

4. 10 2012-2022

5. 

6. 1
2 3 AI

7. 5%

8. CHRO

CHRO

9. 2022 10 11 12
12

570 CEO 570 CHRO

37



10. 17 CEO CHRO

11.  
https://www.accenture.com/us-en/case-studies/consumer-goods-services/
ferrero-employee-engagement

12. 2020  
https://www.accenture.com/us-en/insights/future-workforce/employee-
potentialtalent-management-strategy

13. 

14. 

15. 2023 1600
AI  

transformation

38



 

© 2023

 

 

500 120

& X Accenture Song

360

360

 

36

accenture.cn

300 20

www.accenture.com/research


